
Partners :
Hiren Buch
Kailashnath Chaturvedi
Sandeep Chaturvedi
Chandrakant Kotian
Sudesh Shetty
Ronak Kothari

G4K
INDIA

FRN -116131W

Hiren Buch Associates
Chartered Accountants

STATEMENT ON DEVIATION / VARIATloN IN UTILISATION OF FUNDS RAISED

Name Of llsted onfty Ishan lntemational Limited

Mode of Fund Ralslng Initial Publlc Offer

Date Of Ralslng Funds 09.09.2022 to  14.09.2022

Amount Raled Rs.  1824/- (In I.akhs)

R®port filed for Quarter ended 2na Half year of financial year ended March 31,2025

Mod ltori ng Agency

ot Applicable

Monltorlng Agency Name, if appllcable s, the total issue size of the Company was less than Rs.100 crores at the time of offer, therefore, appointment of
MonitorinE Agency was not applicable.

ls there a Devlatlon / Varlat[on in use of funds lalsed NO

lfyce, whcth®rth® same ls pursuant to  change lntermsofacontractorobjects,whichwasapprovedbytheshareholders Not Applicable

If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval Not Applicable

Explanatlon for the Devlatlon / Varlatlon Not Appllcab]e

Comments of the Audit Commlttee after revlew None

Comments of the auditors, if any OT)e

b)®cts for which funds have been raised andwh®re   there   has   been   a   devlatlon,    ln   thefollowlng table

rlglnal Object odlfied Object, lf Origlnal odlfled Allcmtlon , Llnds mount of D®vlatlonIvarlatlon for Remarks, lf any
ny l'Ocatlon lf any Utl'lsed a quarter accordlng toDDllcableoblect

Funding the Proposed |olnt Venture Not Applicable 350.00 NotApplicable 350.00 NotApplicable he IP0 funds have been fully
nd/or Acquisition Lakhs Lakhs utilized as on March 31, 2025.

o meet the Working Capital NotApplicable 1000.00 ddition of *97.20 1340.60 Not Applicable
Requirements Lakhs Lakhs & **243.40Lakhs l'akhs

eneral Corporate Expenses Not Applicable 280.00aThs 6.60 Lakhs 36.60 Lakhs NotAppllcable

o meet the expenses of the Issue Not Applicable 194.00Lakhs 6.80 Lakhs 6.80 Lakhs ot Applicable

1824.00 Lakhs 824.00khs

97.20 Lakhs has been transferred from uTo meet the expenses of the Issue" to "To meet the Working Capita Requirements". Approval Of the members has been obtained in
he Annual General Meeting held on September 21,  2023.

*243.40 Lakhs been transferred from "General Corporate Expenses" to uTo mect the Working Capital Requirements". Approval of ttie members has been obtained in the
•draondir`ary General Meeting held of` t`Lovember 28, 2D24 .

W
HO : 306, Raji Commercial  P.L. Lokhande Marg,Chembur, Mumbai -400 089,Tel.: 9987736253,E-mail:hirenbuchol@gmai].com

Sub off: A-701,Shreejis Paradise, Jai Bhavani Mata Road,Amboli, Andheri (W), Mumbai -4000 058








